## We are leaders.

**Leadership Saline County** is group of professionals from varying industries who are dedicated to facilitating the growth of Saline County.

But it doesn't stop after you graduate...

By being an active Leadership Saline County Alumni, you are not only remaining connected the partnerships and friendships you made during your class, but you become part of a large Alumni community. These members from all previous classes now have a common characteristic with you that can open so many doors.

Alumni have the option to be an Annual Member and renew membership for \$25.00 annually or become a Lifetime Member by paying a one time fee of \$125.00. Email <u>SalineCountyLeadership@gmail.com</u> if you would like to update your membership.

## Annual Member Benefits:

- · Open invitation to attend Class Intro Day and Graduation.
- · Company logo displayed on the Alumni page of the website.
- Open invitation to sponsor or participate in future classes by hosting, providing food,
  speaking or other accommodation agreed upon by class board.
- · Subscription to quarterly newsletter that includes information on class project.
- First to be informed about sponsorship for class project.
- Access to contact information for all Leadership Saline County alumni (that is available).

## Lifetime Member Benefits:

- · All those listed under "Annual Member Benefits"
- · Name displayed on website on the Alumni Page
- Open invitation to attend any future classes as a guest.
- · May submit an announcement to be placed in the quarterly newsletter once a year.

